

Docket Report Results

Report Selection Criteria

Case ID: VCR228591
Docket Start Date:
Docket Ending Date:

Case Description

Case ID: VCR228591 - People vs. DESARAE R
Filing Date: Wednesday, January 18th, 2017
Type: VF - Vallejo Felony
Status: CDSM - CASE DISMISSED

Related Cases

No related cases were found.

Case Event Schedule

No case events were found.

Case Parties

Seq #	Assoc	Party End Date	Type	Name
2			JUDGE	HEALY, DANIEL
Address: unavailable		Aliases: none		
3			DEFENDANT	R DESARAE
Address: unavailable		Aliases: none		
4			CO-DEFENDANT	J CURTIS
Address: unavailable		Aliases: none		
5			CO-DEFENDANT	S DANIEL
Address: unavailable		Aliases:		
9			DISTRICT ATTORNEY	DISTRICT, ATTORNEY
Address: unavailable		Aliases: none		
10			DEFENDANT'S ATTORNEY	AGNICH, JESSICA

[Search Home](#) [New Search](#) [Report Selection](#) [Case Description](#)
[Related Cases](#) [Event Schedule](#) [Case Parties](#) [Docket Entries](#)

Copyright(c) Xerox Government Systems, LLC 2014. Xerox and the Xerox logo are registered trademarks.
This material contains trade secrets and other confidential information and is subject to a confidentiality agreement.
The unauthorized use, reproduction, distribution, display, or disclosure of this material or the information contained herein is prohibited.
All rights reserved. User Accepts/Agrees to [Disclaimer](#). Not for official use.

ENDORSED FILED
SOLANO SUPERIOR COURT

2017 JAN 18 AM 9:56

BY J. HERNANDEZ
DEPUTY CLERK

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF SOLANO

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Plaintiff

vs.

x CURTIS J.
DESARAE R
DANIEL S
aka:
Defendants

Case No. VCR228590
Case No. VCR228591
Case No. VCR228592

FELONY COMPLAINT

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1

On or about January 16, 2017, defendants CURTIS J. DANIEL
S and DESARAE R did
commit a felony namely: BURGLARY, a violation of Section 459 of the Penal Code of the State
of California, County of Solano, in that said defendants did unlawfully enter locked or sealed
cargo container with the intent to commit larceny and any felony.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

COUNT 2

On or about January 16, 2017, defendant DESARAE R. did commit a misdemeanor namely: RECEIVING STOLEN PROPERTY-VALUE NOT EXCEEDING \$950, a violation of Section 496(a) of the Penal Code of the State of California, County of Solano, in that said defendant did unlawfully buy, receive, conceal, sell, withhold, and aid in concealing, selling, and withholding property, to wit, toilet paper, paper towels, chocolate candy, decorations, two mailed packages and orange-handled pry tool, value of which does not exceed \$950, which had been stolen and obtained by extortion, knowing that said property had been stolen and obtained by extortion.

COUNT 3

On or about January 16, 2017, defendant CURTIS J. did commit a misdemeanor namely: POSSESSION OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE, a violation of Section 11377(a) of the Health & Safety Code of the State of California, County of Solano, in that said defendant did unlawfully possess a controlled substance, to wit, methamphetamine.

COUNT 4

On or about January 16, 2017, defendant DANIEL S. did commit a misdemeanor namely: POSSESSION OF SMOKING DEVICE, a violation of Section 11364 of the Health & Safety Code of the State of California, County of Solano, in that said defendant did unlawfully possess a device, contrivance, instrument, and paraphernalia used for smoking a controlled substance.